

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 MASS GRADING AND DETENTION TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
APRIL 17, 2025  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
E. MURPHY  
APRIL 17, 2025  
0389-0006 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:****BID OPENING LOCATION:****TABULATION BY:****TABULATION DATE:****LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID
1) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.	\$2,526,791.90	\$6,215,591.90
2) CE BARKER LTD.	\$2,574,584.00	\$8,680,184.00
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$2,721,498.00	\$7,639,898.00

CALENDAR DAY - 65/75



04/17/2025

I, Seth Harvey, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 MASS GRADING AND DETENTION TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251**  
**MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**E. MURPHY**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**0389-0006 (9.2)**

				1) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.		2) CE BARKER LTD.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>									
1.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$4,087.00	\$57,218.00	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$210,000.00
2.	ONSITE BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDES NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PIT, BURN PIT CLEANOUT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF ASH AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$3,835.00	\$53,690.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
3.	ADDITIONAL COST TO CHIP AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$11,325.00	\$158,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
4.	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$8.75	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
5.	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SEPTIC SEWER SYSTEM, TO BE USED AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,740.00	\$7,740.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>					<b>\$278,948.00</b>		<b>\$160,500.00</b>		<b>\$249,028.00</b>
<b>BASE BID PHASE 1 DETENTION AND MASS GRADING ITEMS</b>									
1.	EXCAVATION DETENTION POND C AND FUTURE LOTS AND RESERVES WITHIN PHASE 1, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS AND REAPPLYING OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	212000	\$0.52	\$110,240.00	\$4.00	\$848,000.00	\$1.80	\$381,600.00
2.	EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES DEMUCKING, REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF EXISTING UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, HAULING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PROOFROLLING, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	212000	\$2.65	\$561,800.00	\$1.20	\$254,400.00	\$1.80	\$381,600.00
3.	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO FUTURE PHASE, 0.5 MILES OR LESS, TO BE USED AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5000	\$6.10	\$30,500.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00
4.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2820	\$9.25	\$26,085.00	\$2.00	\$5,640.00	\$4.00	\$11,280.00
5.	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF 2' MAX DEPTH V-BOTTOM PILOT CHANNEL, INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1675	\$9.95	\$16,666.25	\$2.00	\$3,350.00	\$4.00	\$6,700.00
6.	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF 6' DEPTH V-BOTTOM PILOT CHANNEL, INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	645	\$16.50	\$10,642.50	\$18.00	\$11,610.00	\$5.00	\$3,225.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 MASS GRADING AND DETENTION TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251**  
**MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**E. MURPHY**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**0389-0006 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.		2) CE BARKER LTD.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
7.	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF 5' BOTTOM WIDTH OUTFALL CHANNEL, INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$33.60	\$8,400.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
8.	EMERGENCY OVERFLOW WEIR, 30' CREST LENGTH, 8:1 SIDE SLOPES, 4.6' DEPTH, INCLUDES 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' TOEWALL (APPROXIMATELY 1,185 SQUARE YARDS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$115,075.00	\$115,075.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9.	EXCAVATION OF SWALES IN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, (APPROX. 0.5' - 2.5' DEPTHS), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7400	\$8.70	\$64,380.00	\$4.00	\$29,600.00	\$4.00	\$29,600.00
10.	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF 25' BOTTOM WIDTH CHANNEL (0'-2' IN DEPTH), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	193	\$45.30	\$8,742.90	\$15.00	\$2,895.00	\$13.00	\$2,509.00
11.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 4:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - V-BOTTOM, (0'-2' DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	650	\$17.20	\$11,180.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00
12.	DEMUCK AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2375	\$10.65	\$25,293.75	\$4.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$11,875.00
13.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" CGMP, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, AND SLOPE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$9,462.50	\$47,312.50	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$51,000.00
14.	TURF ESTABLISHMENT OF POND SIDE SLOPES, MAINTENANCE BERM AND BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.5	\$3,750.00	\$16,875.00	\$650.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00
15.	TURF ESTABLISHMENT OF POND BOTTOM AND PILOT CHANNELS, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
16.	TURF ESTABLISHMENT OF SWALES AND AREAS STEEPER THAN 10:1, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
17.	TURF ESTABLISHMENT OF FUTURE LOTS, RESERVES AND FUTURE RIGHT OF WAY, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	40	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 MASS GRADING AND DETENTION TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251**  
**MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**E. MURPHY**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**0389-0006 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.		2) CE BARKER LTD.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
18.	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF PONDS AND FILL AREA, INCLUDES ALL HIGH BANKS, GRADE BREAKS, BENCHES, TOES, FRONT, BACK AND GRADE BREAKS OF FUTURE LOTS, FLOW LINES AND HIGH BANKS OF SWALES, OVERFLOW WEIR, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SURVEY SEALED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS AND A 3D CAD FILE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID PHASE 1 DETENTION AND MASS GRADING ITEMS</b>					<b>\$1,123,442.90</b>		<b>\$1,283,070.00</b>		<b>\$1,156,389.00</b>
<b>BASE BID DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>									
1.	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$120.00	\$10,080.00	\$400.00	\$33,600.00	\$150.00	\$12,600.00
2.	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	97	\$250.00	\$24,250.00	\$450.00	\$43,650.00	\$350.00	\$33,950.00
3.	60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	619	\$525.00	\$324,975.00	\$550.00	\$340,450.00	\$510.00	\$315,690.00
4.	24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	153	\$80.00	\$12,240.00	\$250.00	\$38,250.00	\$120.00	\$18,360.00
5.	30" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	\$180.00	\$4,320.00
6.	7' X 7' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	293	\$1,005.00	\$294,465.00	\$1,000.00	\$293,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$298,860.00
7.	8' X 7' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	68	\$1,100.00	\$74,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$85,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$85,000.00
8.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$10,200.00	\$40,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
11.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
12.	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
13.	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$22,600.00	\$45,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00
14.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
15.	WING WALLS FOR 8' X 7' BOX CULVERT PER TxDOT DETAILS, INCLUDES HEADWALL AND APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 MASS GRADING AND DETENTION TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251**  
**MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**E. MURPHY**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**0389-0006 (9.2)**

				1) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.		2) CE BARKER LTD.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
16.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	290	\$86.00	\$24,940.00	\$75.00	\$21,750.00	\$130.00	\$37,700.00
17.	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	330	\$111.00	\$36,630.00	\$100.00	\$33,000.00	\$140.00	\$46,200.00
18.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1338	\$5.00	\$6,690.00	\$1.00	\$1,338.00	\$2.00	\$2,676.00
19.	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS, INCLUDES RIM ELEVATION OF MANHOLES, THROAT ELEVATION OF INLETS, FLOWLINES OF ALL PIPES, LIMITS OF SLOPE PAVING, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SURVEY SEALED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$998,150.00</b>		<b>\$1,059,358.00</b>		<b>\$1,065,456.00</b>
<b>BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00
2.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
3.	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF DETENTION PONDS, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM-TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	13	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$156,000.00
4.	SURFACE WATER CONTROL AND PUMPING, INCLUDES ALL PUMPING TO COMPLETE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
5.	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6.	REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,861.00	\$13,861.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
8.	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FENCE, TO BE USED AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF TH ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$12.75	\$1,275.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
9.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
10.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,856.00	\$2,856.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11.	INSTALL FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 MASS GRADING AND DETENTION TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251**  
**MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**E. MURPHY**  
**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**0389-0006 (9.2)**

				1) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.		2) CE BARKER LTD.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
12.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$155.00	\$2,015.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$25.00	\$325.00
13.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$126,251.00</b>		<b>\$71,656.00</b>		<b>\$250,625.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 1 ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 1</b>									
1.	HAUL OFF-SITE AND DISPOSE OF MATERIAL GENERATED FROM THE EXCAVATION OF POND C, IN LIEU OF PHASE 1 MASS GRADING AND DETENTION ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	212000	\$20.05	\$4,250,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,360,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,300,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 1</b>					<b>\$4,250,600.00</b>		<b>\$6,360,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,300,000.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
BASE BID PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$278,948.00		\$160,500.00		\$249,028.00
BASE BID PHASE 1 DETENTION AND MASS GRADING ITEMS					\$1,123,442.90		\$1,283,070.00		\$1,156,389.00
BASE BID DRAINAGE ITEMS					\$998,150.00		\$1,059,358.00		\$1,065,456.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$126,251.00		\$71,656.00		\$250,625.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$2,526,791.90</b>		<b>\$2,574,584.00</b>		<b>\$2,721,498.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,526,791.90		\$2,574,584.00		\$2,721,498.00
DEDUCT PHASE 1 DETENTION AND MASS GRADING ITEMS ITEM NO. 2					-\$561,800.00		-\$254,400.00		-\$381,600.00
ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 1					\$4,250,600.00		\$6,360,000.00		\$5,300,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID</b>					<b>\$6,215,591.90</b>		<b>\$8,680,184.00</b>		<b>\$7,639,898.00</b>